

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: Crl.P.No.7292 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	24.06.2026	<u>MRK,J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the unofficial respondent No.2, submits that though the matter has become infructuous, learned counsel for the petitioner without informing him has taken adjournment. In that view of the matter, list this matter under the caption “for orders” on 30.06.2026. <u>MRK,J</u> PSA	