

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.CrI.P.No.7292 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	02.07.2026	<u>MRK,J</u> 1. When the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned counsel for the 2nd respondent submits that in the instant case charge sheet has been filed by the police. 2. On the other hand, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor and learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to verify the same. 3. Hence, the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is hereby directed to get latest instructions in the <i>lis</i>. 4. List the matter on 07.07.2026 in the 'Motion List'. <u>MRK,J</u> Pmk	